Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Russell	07/18/2001
Andrew Candler	07/18/2001
Angela Wright	07/18/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DecoPac, Inc.
Street Address:	3500 Thurston Avenue
City:	Anoka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10643515

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)288-9696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TE

 Phone:
 612-355-5070

 Email:
 lls@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson, P.C. Address Line 1: 60 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11306-116002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael T. Hawkins

Total Attachments: 4

source=11306-116002 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018292 FRAME: 0186

500155250

\$40.00 840.00

E HO

source=11306-116002 Assignment#page2.tif source=11306-116002 Assignment#page3.tif source=11306-116002 Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018292 FRAME: 0187

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, <u>JOHN RUSSELL</u> of <u>11 Westlea</u>, <u>Bedlington</u>, Northumberland NE22 6DX, ENGLAND, ANDREW CANDLER of 47 The Avenue, Morpeth, Northumberland NE61 2DF, ENGLAND, ANGELA WRIGHT of 176 Newbiggin Road, Ashington, Northumberland NE63 0TL, ENGLAND, hereby assign to: DecoPac, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a place of business at: 5736 Main Street, Minneapolis, MN 55432; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled PRINTING PROCESS WITH EDIBLE INKS, filed April 20, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/839,582, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set	my hand and seal at(CUMPTIT LTD.
this 18TH day of July	, 2001	
TOWN RUSSELL	<u> </u>	L.S
State of United Kingdom.		
County of Northunberland.		
Before me this 18th day of JOHN RUSSELL known to me to be the	~	·
Assignment and acknowledged that he exe	cuted the same as his fre	e act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.		
	Blank AS	Ź
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expire	s:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
this 18th day of July, 2001
AM/NW L.S
ANDREW CANDLER
State of UNITED KINGDOM.
: ss.
County of NORTHU MISERLAND
,
Before me this 185 day of, 2001, personally appeared
ANDREW CANDLER known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoin
Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.
da dD
May TOO
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
Piere]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	,
A-Whight ANGELA WRIGHT	L.S.
State of UNITED VINDOM	
: ss.	
County of NORTHUHRERLAND.	
Before me this 18th day of July , 2001, personal	ly appeared
ANGELA WRIGHT known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the	
Assignment and acknowledged that she executed the same as her free act and deed	for the
purposes therein contained.	
Blanko	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	